
NORTHUMBERLAND HILLS 

Start:  Cobourg Marina

0.0 0.0 N.  on Hibernia St. to King St. 

0.5 0.5 Straight on Spring Rd. 

0.5 1.0 Left on University 

0.4 1.4 Right on Ontario St. to Elgin 

1.6 3.0 Straight on Ontario St. 

2.6 5.6 Left on Danforth Rd. 

2.9 8.5 Straight on Williamson Rd. 

3.3 11.8 Left on Jibb Rd.  

0.9 12.6 Right on Beaver Grove Rd 

  (becomes  Mulder Rd.) 

1.4 14.0 Left on Kennedy  (or Bailout #1) 

1.3 15.3 Left on Vimy Ridge Rd. 

1.1 16.4 Right on Morton Rd. 

3.7 20.1 Right on Cavan Rd. 

1.7 21.8 Right on Canning Rd. 

1.3 23.1 Left on Donaldson Rd. 

2.2 25.4 Straight on Beavermeadow Rd. 

2.1 27.5 Right on Eagleson Rd. 

2.1 29.6 Right on Minifie Rd. 

1.2 30.8 Left on Dejong Rd. 

2.4 33.2 Right on Honeywell Hill Rd. 

1.2 34.4 Straight on Ferguson Rd. 

0.2 34.6 Left on Rose Rd. 

1.3 35.9 Right on Leach Rd. 

0.3 36.2 Left on Racetrack ( or Bailout #2) 

1.4 37.6 Right on HWY 15 (Harwood Rd) 

1.4 39.0 Right on HWY 45 

0.3 39.3 Left on The Gully 

0.2 39.5 Left on Burwash Rd. 

0.4 39.9 Left on Community Centre Rd. 

1.6 41.5 Right on Payn Rd. 

2.6 44.1 Right on Van Luven Rd. 

6.5 50.6 Left on Nagle Rd. 

0.6 51.2 Right on Hircock Rd. 

1.0 52.2 Right on Nagle Rd. 

1.6 53.8 Right on Danforth Rd. 

0.3 54.1 Left on Greer Rd. 

1.3 55.4 Right on Elgin St. 

0.7 56.1 Left on Brook Rd. 

2.0 58.1 Right on King St. 

0.2 58.3 Left on Brook South 

1.0 59.3 Right on Lakeshore 

0.3 59.6 Right on D’Arcy 

0.5 60.1 Left on Queen to CYC  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bailout #1  

1.4 14.0 Right on Kennedy 

2.6 16.6 Right on HWY 18 

1.2 17.8 Left on Smylie Rd. 

2.7 20.5 Right on Cornish Hollow 

4.0 24.5 Right/left to Ontario St. 

Bailout #2 

0.3 36.2 Right on Racetrack Rd 

1.5 37.7 Left on Ferguson Rd. 

1.4 39.1 Right on Dale Rd. 

0.2 39.3 Left on Division St. N. 

4.0 43.3 Right on Oliver’s Lane 

0.7 44.0 Left on June St. 

??            Left on Ontario St. 

About    48 km Retrace to CYC 



Northumberland Hills 

(red = 60 km; blue = 48 km; green = 25 km) 


